
School & Community Educators Contact List– 2006 


AUGUSTA • • 
3 Mulliken Court • Augusta, ME 04330 

www.silentnomore.org 
Office: 207.626.3425 • Fax: 207.621.6238 • Belfast: 207.338.4622 •

Sexual Assault Crisis & Support Center SAC&SC 

 Rockland: 207.594.8580 
Hotline: 1.800.871.7741 / 207.626.0660 

Executive Director:  Donna Strickler, director@silentnomore.org 
Education Manager: Tim Lecrone, education@silentnomore.org 

BANGOR • Rape Response Services • RRS 
PO Box 2516 • Bangor, ME 04402 

Office: 207.941.2980 • Fax: 207.941.2982 
www.raperesponseservices.com 

Hotline: 1.800.310.0000 / 207.989.5678 

Executive Director:   Kathy  Walker, rrsdir@raperesponseservices.com 
School-Based Educator:   Carrie Moring, rrsedu@raperesponseservices.com 
Community & School-Based Educator: Robin Carr (746.3876), karerrs@prexar.com 

• • SASSMM 
PO Box 990 • Brunswick, ME 04011 

Office: 207.725.2181 • 

BATH/BRUNSWICK Sexual Assault Support Services of Midcoast Maine 

www.sassmm.org 
Fax: 207.798.6943 

Hotline: 1.800.822.5999 

Executive Director:   Sue Hall Dreher, director@sassmm.org 
Education Coordinator:   Elisabeth Hardcastle, school@sassmm.org 
School-Based Educator:   Bethany Hunter, education@sassmm.org 

ELLSWORTH • Downeast Sexual Assault Services • DSAS 
• Ellsworth, ME 04605 

www.downeasthealth.org 
• Fax: 207.667.6117 

PO Box 1087 

Office: 1.800.492.5550 
Hotline: 1.800.228.2470 

Program Director:   Lois Gordon, desas@downeasthealth.org 
Client Services/ 

Education Coordinator:   Bobbie Palmer, desas2@downeasthealth.org 
Community Educator:    Christine Morris, christine.morris@maine.edu 



FARMINGTON • • SAVES 
PO Box 349 • 

Office: 207.778.9522 • Fax: 207.778.5425 

Sexual Assault Victims Emergency Services 
Farmington, ME 04938 

www.savesrapecrisis.org 

Hotline: 1.800.871.7741 / 207.778.0110 

Executive Director:   Janine Winn, janinewinn@savesrapecrisis.org 
Community Education &  
   Information Coordinator: Amanda Damon, adamon@savesrapecrisis.org 
School-Based Advocate:   Kristen Plummer, kristenp@savesrapecrisis.org 

LEWISTON/AUBURN • • SACC 
PO Box 6 • Auburn, ME 04212 

Office: 207.784.5272 • Fax: 207.777.3231 

Sexual Assault Crisis Center 

www.sexualassaultcrisiscenter.org 

Hotline: 1.800.871.7741 / 207.795.2211 

Executive Director:   Marty McIntyre, director@sexualassaultcrisiscenter.org 
Education Coordinator:   Laura  Mogul,  educator@sexualassaultcrisiscenter.org 
Youth Services Provider:   Jaime Ricker, youthservices@sexualassaultcrisiscenter.org 

PORTLAND • • SARSSM 
PO Box 1371 • 

Office: 207.828.1035 • Fax: 207.828.1378 

Sexual Assault Response Services of Southern Maine 
Portland, ME 04104 

www.sarsonline.org 

Hotline: 1.800.313.9900 

Executive Director:   Cyndi Amato, cyndi@sarsonline.org 
Sexual Assault Educator:   Stephanie Bouffard, stephanie@sarsonline.org 
Sexual Assault Educator:   TBA  

• • SAS 
162 Main Street • Presque Isle, ME 04769 

E-mail: stars@amhc.org 

PRESQUE ISLE AMHC Sexual Assault Services 

Office: 207.762.4851 • Fax: 207.764.6340 
Hotline: 1.800.550.3304 

Director of Outpatient Operations 
and Emergency Services:  Lorraine Chamberlain, lchamberlain@amhc.org 
Sexual Assault Specialist/Educator: Lydia Christie (Central Aroostook), lchristie@amhc.org 
Sexual Assault Specialist/Educator: Nancy Putnam (Southern Aroostook), nputnam@amhc.org 



SOUTH PARIS • Rape Education and Crisis Hotline • REACH 
PO Box 300 • South Paris, ME 04281 

• 

Office: 207.743.9777 • Fax: 207.743.2677 
www.reachmaine.org Email: info@reachmaine.org 

Hotline: 1.800.871.7741 

Executive Director: Shari Smith, shari@reachmaine.org 
School-Based Educator:   Jeanie  Stone,  jeanie@reachmaine.org 

WATERVILLE • Rape Crisis Assistance & Prevention • RCA&P 
• Waterville, ME 04901 

www.rape-crisis.com • E-mail: rapecrisis@prexar.com 
Office: 207.872.0601 • Fax: 207.872.9156 

179 Main Street, #303 

Hotline: 1.800.525.4441 

Executive Director:  Jo Horn, jhorn@rape-crisis.com 
Education Director:   Pam Cairnie, educate1@rape-crisis.com 

STATEWIDE SEXUAL ASSAULT CRISIS &SUPPORT LINE: 
1.800.871.7741 

TTY: 1.888.458.5599 

Maine Coalition Against Sexual Assault 
83 Western Ave, Suite 2 • Augusta, ME 04330 • Office: 207.626.0034 • Fax: 207.626.5503 

Executive Director: Elizabeth Ward Saxl, director@mecasa.org 
Public Awareness Coordinator: Sarah Stewart, awareness@mecasa.org 

Public Policy & Member Services Coordinator: Doreen Fournier Merrill, dmerrill@mecasa.org 
www.mecasa.org 
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